503843517 05/26/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3890165

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
WILFRIED LASSMANN			03/03/2016	
MICHAEL SPERBER			03/03/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	ZF FR	ZF FRIEDRICHSHAFEN AG		
Street Address:	GRAF	-VON-SODEN-PLATZ 1		
City:	FRIED	RICHSHAFEN		
State/Country:	GERM	IANY		
Postal Code:	88046			
	RS Total:	1		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15037266		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		(312)321-4299		

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.		
Phone:	3123214200	
Email:	usassignments@brinksgilson.com, kkerns@brinksgilson.com	
Correspondent Name:	BRINKS GILSON & LIONE	
Address Line 1:	PO BOX 10395	
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005839-US-PCT (13362-156)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. OEHLER			
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Oehler/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016			
Total Attachments: 2				

source=13362-156-CombinedAssignment-Declaration#page1.tif source=13362-156-CombinedAssignment-Declaration#page2.tif

COMBINED OATH/DECLARATION/ ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS: (Name(s) and address(es) of inventor(s):

Firstname	Name	Address
Wilfried	Lassmann	Ehenfeld 202, 92242 Hirschau,
		Germany/Citizen of Germany
Michael	Sperber	Eckenricht 3, 92259 Neukirchen,
		Germany/Citizen of Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

(Titel of Invention) MULTI-FUNCTIONAL HIGH-CURRENT CIRCUIT BOARD

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith

AND WHEREAS: (Name and address of assignee)

ZF FRIEDRICHSHAFEN AG Graf-von-Soden-Platz 1 88046 Friedrichshafen Federal Republic of Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained herefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration, of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt, of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

OATH/DECLARATION

The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me/us, the ASSIGNOR.

I/WE, the ASSIGNOR, believe that I am/we are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I/We have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and am/are aware of the duty to disclose, to the United States Patent and Trademark office, all information that is material to patentability of the invention as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.

I/We, the ASSIGNOR, hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the assignment and sale:

PATENT REEL: 038723 FRAME: 0305 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this

03, März 2016

Full name(s) of inventor(s):

 ~ 3

Vilfrica Lassmann

ING

Michael Sperber